planned unit development or planned community or as determined by the subdivision 
committee or city council.  

Lot, corner. A lot abutting upon two (2) or more streets at their intersection, or upon two 
(2) parts of the same street, such streets or parts of the same street forming an interior angle of 
less than one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees within the lot lines.  

Lot, coverage. That percentage of the total lot area covered by structures as herein defined.  

Lot, depth. The mean horizontal distance between the front and the rear lot lines.  

Lot, key. A lot to the rear of a corner lot, the front of which is substantially a continuation

[...]

grinding, mechanical sorting, remanufacturing and shredding. Processing facilities include the 
following types, both of which are included under the land use definition of “Recycling, scrap and 
dismantling yards”:  

1. Light processing facility occupies an area of under forty-five thousand (45,000) 
square feet of collection, processing and storage area and averages two (2) outbound truck 
shipments each day. Light processing facilities are limited to baling, briquetting, compacting, 
crushing, grinding, shredding and sorting of source-separated recyclable materials sufficient to

[...]

land use table for the underlying zoning district in this Chapter to determine permit 
requirements. 

Shopping center, warehouse retail. A building or collection of buildings which include: 
(1) more than five (5) separate tenants whose combined gross building floor area totals thirty-
five thousand (35,000) square feet or more; (2) where such tenants serve regional and local 
patrons with a mix of warehouse retail (sixty (60) percent or more of the center) and local-serving 
uses (forty (40) percent or less of the center) such as personal service, retail (general

[...]

which exempts the associated business from meeting certain parking and zoning permit 
requirements. 

Small-lot, single-family development. Small-lot, single-family development consists of two 
(2) or more detached single-family dwellings within a planned unit development project on 
individual lots that typically average between three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet to 
four thousand three hundred (4,300) square feet per lot.  

Storage, accessory. The indoor storage of various materials on the same site as a principal 
building or land use which is other than storage which supports the activities or conduct of the 
principal use. Includes the storage of automobiles (including their incidental restoration and